criterion, while all other variables remain constant. These sensitivities are
assumed to be independent of each other. Combined sensitivities are not
shown here.

Highlights TINC at a glance Segments TINC shareResults Sustainability Interim FinancialsKey figures

112 TINC Interim Report June 30, 2025

If, during the entire lifetime of the energy participations, the power production
corresponds to a P90 scenario on the probability scale, the fair value of the
energy participations will decrease by €25,190,225. If, over the entire lifetime,
power production corresponds to a P10 scenario on the probability scale, the
fair value of the energy participations will increase by €25,605,206.

If, over the entire lifetime of the energy participations, the electricity price is
10% lower than the current projected power prices, the fair value of the energy
participations will decrease by €2,945,217. If, during the entire lifetime of the
energy participations, the electricity price is 10% higher than the current
projected electricity price, the fair value of the energy participations increases
by €5,866,587. Note that these calculations take into account any changes in
income from support measures in line with changing power prices (higher

Sensitivity fair value at June 30, 2025
Public

Infrastructure
Energy

Infrastructure
Digital

Infrastructure
Social

Infrastructure Total

Discount Rate

Discount Rate: -0.5% ▲ 7,865,714 ▲ 3,675,225 ▲  7,386,381 ▲  4,371,403 ▲  23,298,724

Discount Rate: +0.5% ▼ 7,295,808 ▼ 3,445,109 ▼  6,898,325 ▼  4,022,421 ▼  21,661,663

Inflation

Inflation: -0.5% ▼ 2,558,675 ▼ 638,156 ▼  10,154,578 ▼  2,711,505 ▼ 16,062,914

Inflation: +0.5% ▲ 2,553,670 ▲ 311,178 ▲  13,507,366 ▲  2,812,019 ▲ 19,184,233

Energy Prices

Energy Prices: -10% - ▼ 2,945,217 - - ▼ 2,945,217

Energy Prices: +10% - ▲ 5,866,587 - - ▲ 5,866,587

Energy Production

Energy Production: P90 - ▼ 25,190,225 - - ▼  25,190,225

Energy Production: P10 - ▲ 25,605,206 - - ▲  25,605,206

Positive ▲ Negative ▼

support amounts at low power prices and lower support amounts at high
power prices).

If, during the lifetime of each of the participations, inflation is 0.5% higher
than the assumed inflation of 2%, the fair value of the portfolio will increase
by €19,184,233. If inflation is 0.5% lower than the assumed inflation rate of 2%
throughout the entire lifetime of each of the participations, the fair value of
the portfolio will decrease by €16,062,914.

If a discount rate that is 0.5% higher than in the base assumption is used to
calculate the fair value of the participations, the fair value of the portfolio will